

Jun 16, 2016, 12:01 pm

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

Case No. 932123

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

HELENE M. RAUN,

Appellant-Petitioner

vs.

JOHN H. CAUDILL, *et al.*

Defendants-Respondents.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

John D. Munding,
Attorney for Respondents, Caudill Investors

Munding, P.S.
1610 West Riverside Ave.,
Spokane, Washington 99201
(509) 624-6464
WSBA No. 21734

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....	1
II. ANSWER TO ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV. ARGUMENT.....	8
A. The Court of Appeals Properly Affirmed the Trial Court and Applied Controlling Case Law.....	8
1. <i>The Court of Appeals Applied Correct Legal Standards to Affirm Dismissal of Property Tort Claims.....</i>	<i>8</i>
2. <i>Affirming Dismissal of Property Tort Claims was Based on Controlling Case Law.....</i>	<i>9</i>
3. <i>Petitioner Raun’s Emotional Distress Claim Remains Frivolous and Dismissal was Affirmed Based Upon Proper Legal Authority.....</i>	<i>11</i>
B. The Public Interest Argument Advanced by Petitioner Raun is Equally Meritless.....	12
C. The Supreme Court is Requested to Award Respondent Caudill Investors Reasonable Attorney Fees and Costs Pursuant to R.A.P. 18.1.....	14
V. CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
CASES	
<i>Bryant v. Joseph Tree</i> , 119 Wn.2d 210, 829 P.2d 1099 (1992).....	14
<i>In re Lasky</i> , 54 Wn App. 841, 776 P.2d 695 (1989).....	14-15
<i>Klem v. Washington Mut. Bank</i> , 176 Wn.2d 771, 295 P.3d 1179 (2013).....	11
<i>Lee v. The Columbian, Inc.</i> , 64 Wn. App. 535, 826 P.2d 217 (1992).....	15
<i>Lybbert v. Grant County</i> , 141 Wn. 29, 1 P.3d 1124 (2000).....	8
<i>Lyons v. U.S. Bank, NA</i> , 181 Wn.2d 775, 336 P.3d 1142 (2014).....	11
<i>Trimble v. Wash. State Univ.</i> , Wn.2d 88, 993 P.3d 1124 (2000).....	8
UNPUBLISHED OPINIONS	
<i>Raun v. Caudill</i> , 2016 Wash. App. LEXIS 814 (Wash. Ct. App. Apr. 19, 2016).....	1, 2, 13
STATUTES	
R.C.W. 4.24.630.....	5, 6
R.C.W. 4.84.185.....	7
R.C.W. 59.18.290.....	5, 6
R.C.W. 61.24.....	5, 13
R.C.W. 61.24.040.....	10
COURT RULES	
CR 11.....	11, 14

CR 12(b).....	6
CR 12(b)(6).....	6
CR 56.....	7
R.A.P. 13.4(b).....	2
R.A.P. 14.3.....	2
R.A.P. 18.1.....	2, 14, 15
R.A.P. 18.7.....	14
R.A.P. 18.9.....	2, 14, 15
